adjustments are based on the information available at the date of this proxy statement/ prospectus and are subject to change based on completion
of the merger and final purchase price allocation, and such changes may be material.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information and accompanying notes should be read in conjunction with the historical
consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes thereto of Westcorp included in its Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended
December 31, 2003, and its quarterly report on Form 10-Q for the three months ended March 31, 2004, which are incorporated by reference in
this proxy statement/ prospectus, and the separate historical consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes thereto of WFS included
in its Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2003, and its quarterly report on Form 10-Q for the three months ended
March 31, 2004, which are incorporated by reference in this proxy statement/ prospectus.

75

Edgar Filing: WESTCORP /CA/ - Form S-4

Table of Contents 99

Table of Contents

WESTCORP AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION

At March 31, 2004

Pro Forma
Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

(Dollars in thousands, except share amounts)
ASSETS
Cash $ 40,734 $ (2,500)(1) $ 38,234
Interest bearing deposits with other financial
institutions 14,718 14,718
Other short-term investments 153,000 153,000

Cash and due from banks 208,452 (2,500) 205,952
Restricted cash 339,881 339,881
Investment securities available for sale 141,638 141,638
Mortgage-backed securities available for sale 2,686,505 2,686,505
Loans receivable 11,369,266 56,723(2) 11,425,989
Allowance for credit losses (303,062) (303,062)

Loans receivable, net 11,066,204 56,723 11,122,927
Premises and equipment, net 81,146 81,146
Interest receivable 76,623 76,623
Other 144,935 (7,933)(3) 137,002
Goodwill 168,770(4) 168,770

TOTAL ASSETS $14,745,384 $ 215,060 $14,960,444

LIABILITIES
Deposits $ 2,025,539 $ 2,025,539
Notes payable on automobile secured financing 10,248,497 $ 36,890(5) 10,285,387
Federal Home Loan Bank advances 572,613 572,613
Subordinated debentures 393,217 393,217
Other 205,475 205,475

TOTAL LIABILITIES 13,445,341 36,890 13,482,231
Minority Interests 142,865 (142,865)(6)
SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Common stock 51,799 7,312(7) 59,111
Paid-in capital 711,933 317,829(8) 1,030,264

2,202(9)
(1,700)(10)

Retained earnings 464,169 464,169
Accumulated other comprehensive loss, net of tax (70,723) (4,608)(11) (75,331)

TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY 1,157,178 321,035 1,478,213

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS�
EQUITY $14,745,384 $ 215,060 $14,960,444

Edgar Filing: WESTCORP /CA/ - Form S-4

Table of Contents 100

See accompanying �Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated

Financial Information� beginning on page 79.

76

Edgar Filing: WESTCORP /CA/ - Form S-4

Table of Contents 101

Table of Contents

WESTCORP AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2004

Pro Forma
Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)
Interest income:

Loans, including fees $ 286,300 $ (5,068)(12) $ 281,232
Mortgage-backed securities 24,688 24,688
Investment securities 1,058 1,058
Other 1,613 1,613

TOTAL INTEREST INCOME 313,659 (5,068) 308,591
Interest expense:

Deposits 13,307 13,307
Notes payable on automobile secured financing 94,218 (3,496)(13) 90,722
Other 11,894 11,894

TOTAL INTEREST EXPENSE 119,419 (3,496) 115,923

NET INTEREST INCOME 194,240 (1,572) 192,668
Provision for credit losses 62,294 62,294

NET INTEREST INCOME AFTER PROVISION FOR
CREDIT LOSSES 131,946 (1,572) 130,374
Noninterest income:

Automobile lending 25,748 25,748
Mortgage banking 235 235
Insurance income 1,824 1,824
Other 883 883

TOTAL NONINTEREST INCOME 28,690 28,690
Noninterest expenses:

Salaries and associate benefits 42,084 42,084
Credit and collections 8,592 8,592
Data processing 4,179 4,179
Occupancy 3,877 3,877
Telephone 1,161 1,161
Other 11,324 11,324

TOTAL NONINTEREST EXPENSES 71,217 71,217

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAX 89,419 (1,572) 87,847
Income tax 35,313 (621)(14) 34,692

INCOME BEFORE MINORITY INTEREST 54,106 (951) 53,155
Minority interest in earnings of subsidiaries 10,741 (10,741)(15)

NET INCOME $ 43,365 $ 9,790 $ 53,155

Earnings per common share:

Edgar Filing: WESTCORP /CA/ - Form S-4

Table of Contents 102

Basic $ 0.84 $ 0.90

Diluted $ 0.83 $ 0.89

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding:
Basic 51,737,663 7,295,265(16) 59,032,928

Diluted 52,493,432 7,346,312(16) 59,839,744

See accompanying �Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated

Financial Information� beginning on page 79.

77

Edgar Filing: WESTCORP /CA/ - Form S-4

Table of Contents 103

Table of Contents

WESTCORP AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

For the Year Ended December 31, 2003

Pro Forma
Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)
Interest income:

Loans, including fees $ 1,153,768 $ (32,324)(12) $ 1,121,444
Mortgage-backed securities 83,663 83,663
Investment securities 3,057 3,057
Other 4,529 4,529

TOTAL INTEREST INCOME 1,245,017 (32,324) 1,212,693
Interest expense:

Deposits 64,634 64,634
Notes payable on automobile secured financing 416,577 (22,294)(13) 394,283
Other 50,225 50,225

TOTAL INTEREST EXPENSE 531,436 (22,294) 509,142

NET INTEREST INCOME 713,581 (10,030) 703,551
Provision for credit losses 294,006 294,006

NET INTEREST INCOME AFTER PROVISION FOR
CREDIT LOSSES 419,575 (10,030) 409,545
Noninterest income:

Automobile lending 90,511 90,511
Mortgage banking 1,335 1,335
Insurance income 8,680 8,680
Other 9,631 9,631

TOTAL NONINTEREST INCOME 110,157 110,157
Noninterest expenses:

Salaries and associate benefits 163,436 163,436
Credit and collections 35,977 35,977
Data processing 17,751 17,751
Occupancy 15,678 15,678
Telephone 4,818 4,818
Other 44,128 44,128

TOTAL NONINTEREST EXPENSES 281,788 281,788

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAX 247,944 (10,030) 237,914
Income tax 98,275 (3,975)(14) 94,300

INCOME BEFORE MINORITY INTEREST 149,669 (6,055) 143,614
Minority interest in earnings of subsidiaries 26,064 (26,064)(15)

NET INCOME $ 123,605 $ 20,009 $ 143,614

Earnings per common share:

Edgar Filing: WESTCORP /CA/ - Form S-4

Table of Contents 104

Basic $ 2.88 $ 2.86

Diluted $ 2.85 $ 2.83

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding:
Basic 42,867,262 7,295,265(16) 50,162,527

Diluted 43,397,211 7,346,312(16) 50,743,523

See accompanying �Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated

Financial Information� beginning on page 79.

78

Edgar Filing: WESTCORP /CA/ - Form S-4

Table of Contents 105

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Note 1. Basis of Presentation
The pro forma information presented is not necessarily indicative of the results of operations or the financial position that would have